
Page 1 of 1 
 

 
 Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001             

    TRANVERSAL CONTRACTING 

    Enquiries:  Brenda Mashifane 

  Tel:  +27 12 315 5877   

  Email:  brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za  

  Ref:  RT3-2018 

To: Suppliers and Participants 

AMENDMENT 8:   

MODEL REMOVED ON ANNEXURE D1 PRICE LIST FOR GOODS AND SERVICES FOR 

TOSHIBA TECH AND COST PER COPY TO BE STILL PAID BY PARTICIPANTS 

 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT3-2018 FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, 

COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS TO 

THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2018 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2021 

 

Please be informed that the MFP 1 - Toshiba eStudio 2802 AF will not be listed on Annexure 

D1 Price List as the new model did not meet the technical specification. However all those 

MFP 1’s that was rented by Participants must still be paid monthly. The monthly rental is 

fixed for the initial 36 months. The Cost per Copy is adjusted every 6months. 

 

   Effective Period 

   
1 Oct 18 

to 28 Apr 19 
29 Apr 19 

to 14 Nov 19 
15 Nov 19 

to 14 Apr 20 

Offer Product Cost type Original Price 1st CPA 2nd CPA (new price) 

Mfp 1 Toshiba eStudio 2802 AF Cost per Copy R0.0524 R0.0539 R0.0554 

 

 

Regards 
 

 
 
 
KWANELE MTEMBU 
FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR : TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
DATE: 15 NOVEMBER 2019 

mailto:brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za

